PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5055678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICCOBENE DESIGNS LLC	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEYSTONE RETAINING WALL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	4444 WEST 78TH STREET
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13205161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (651) 330-4780 **Email:** jjung@pwolaw.biz

Correspondent Name: POPOVICH, WILES & O'CONNELL, P.A.

Address Line 1: 539 BIELENBERG DRIVE, SUITE 120

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEY070153D3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. O'CONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. O'Connell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent_Assignment_Riccobene_Designs_LLC_to_KEY_Inc_11-1-2010#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Riccobene_Designs_LLC_to_KEY_Inc_11-1-2010#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Riccobene_Designs_LLC_to_KEY_Inc_11-1-2010#page3.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Riccobene_Designs_LLC_to_KEY_Inc_11-1-2010#page4.tif

PATENT 505008930 REEL: 046382 FRAME: 0656

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, is made as of the date executed below by Riccobene Designs LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company with its principal offices located at 532 Westgate Lane, N.W., Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 (the "Assignor").

Pursuant to a Technology Assignment Agreement (the "<u>Assignment Agreement</u>") between Assignor and Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with its principal place of business at 4444 West 78th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55435 (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), Assignor has agreed to transfer certain patent rights to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept the same.

Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth below (collectively the "Patents"); and

Country	Patent / Publication / Application No.	Filing/Issue Date	Type
U.S.	6,881,463	Issued: April 19, 2005	Utility
U.S.	7,393,155	Issued: July 1, 2008	Utility
U.S.	7,637,688	Issued: Dec. 29, 2009	Utility
U.S.	7,674,067	Issued: March 9, 2010	Utility
U.S.	Serial No. 12/689,062 Pub. No. 2010/0115859	Filed Jan 18, 2010	Utility
U.S.	Pub. No.: 2009/0016849	Filed: July 13, 2007	Utility
U.S.	12/908,074	Filed: Oct. 20, 2010	Utility
U.S.	D536,058	Issued: Jan. 30, 2007	Design
U.S.	D537,501	Issued: Feb. 27, 2007	Design
U.S.	D586,925	Issued: Feb. 17, 2009	Design
U.S.	29/377,311	Filed: Oct. 20, 2010	Design
Mexico	264348	Issued: Feb. 5, 2009	Utility
Mexico	MX/a/2008/009441	Filed: July 23, 2008	Utility

1

Mexico	MX/a/2008/009443	Filed: July 23, 2008	Utility
Canada	2,519,296	Issued: Aug. 11, 2009	Utility
Canada	2,669,449	Filed: March 24, 2004	Utility
Canada	2,669,451	Filed: March 24, 2004	Utility
Canada	Counterpart to U.S. Serial No. 12/908,074	Filed: Oct. 25, 2010	Utility
Europe	04758137.6 EP 1606467	Filed: March 24, 2004	Utility
Australia	2004223326	Filed: March 24, 2004	Utility

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Assignment Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents (including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension therefore anywhere in the world) the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) prosecute any pending applications and have the same issue in the name of the Assignee and (c) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that all national governments and authorities that have issued the Patents to issue, record and memorialize this Assignment with regard to all of the Patents and, with respect to any pending patent application, to have the same issued in the name of Assignee.

Assignor agrees, upon reasonable request, without further payment or compensation by Assignee or its successors or assigns: to provide all further reasonable cooperation, including taking such further action and executing such additional documents, which Assignee, its successors and assigns reasonably determines is necessary to record and fully effect the transfer of patent rights made herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

RICCOBENE DESI	GNS LLC	
By: Jan BER Title. MEMBER.	2	11/1/2010 Date
Title! MEMBER		Date
KEYSTONE RETA	INING WALL	SYSTEMS, INC
By:		
Title:		Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

RICCOBENE DESIG	NS LLC
By:	
Title:	Date
KEYSTONE RETAIN	ING WALL SYSTEMS, INC
By: KH Zay	0 11/1/10
By: KH Zy Title: WP-WARCS	Trummy Date